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SUMMARY 74,901,000.00 329,692.00 75,230,692.00 74,901,000.00 329,692.00 0.00 0.00 75,230,692.00 9,398,604.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,398,604.87 8,287,867.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,287,867.85 0.00 65,832,087.13 1,110,737.02 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 7,493,448.64 0.00 63,828,814.34 0.0072,433,000.000.0072,433,000.00 72,433,000.00 8,604,185.66 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,493,448.64 1,110,737.0272,433,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,604,185.66

Personnel
Services

4,378,927.51 0.00 22,292,815.47 0.0027,759,000.000.0027,759,000.00 27,759,000.00 5,466,184.53 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,378,927.51 1,087,257.0227,759,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,466,184.53

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 3,855,589.77 0.00 16,708,983.15 0.0020,564,572.92(2,427.08)20,567,000.00 20,564,572.92 3,855,589.77 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,855,589.77 0.0020,567,000.00 0.00(2,427.08) 0.00 0.00 3,855,589.77

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 3,855,589.77 0.00 16,708,983.15 0.0020,564,572.92(2,427.08)20,567,000.00 20,564,572.92 3,855,589.77 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,855,589.77 0.0020,567,000.00 0.00(2,427.08) 0.00 0.00 3,855,589.77

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 20,567,000.00 (2,427.08) 20,564,572.92 20,567,000.00 (2,427.08) 0.00 0.00 20,564,572.92 3,855,589.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,855,589.773,855,589.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,855,589.77 0.00 16,708,983.15 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 450,204.24 0.00 5,206,222.84 0.005,656,427.082,427.085,654,000.00 5,656,427.08 450,204.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00450,204.24 0.005,654,000.00 0.002,427.08 0.00 0.00 450,204.24

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 240,516.13 0.00 743,483.87 0.00984,000.000.00984,000.00 984,000.00 240,516.13 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00240,516.13 0.00984,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 240,516.13

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 984,000.00 0.00 984,000.00 984,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 984,000.00 240,516.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,516.13240,516.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,516.13 0.00 743,483.87 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 107,500.00 0.00 162,500.00 0.00270,000.000.00270,000.00 270,000.00 107,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00107,500.00 0.00270,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 107,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 99,761.03 0.00 170,238.97 0.00270,000.000.00270,000.00 270,000.00 99,761.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0099,761.03 0.00270,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 99,761.03

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 270,000.00 0.00 270,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00 99,761.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,761.0399,761.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,761.03 0.00 170,238.97 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 246,000.00 0.00246,000.000.00246,000.00 246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00246,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 246,000.00 0.00 246,000.00 246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 246,000.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria 5010210000 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.0046,000.000.0046,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0046,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria - Civilian 5010210001 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00

Overtime and Night Pay 5010213000 2,427.08 0.00 0.00 0.002,427.082,427.080.00 2,427.08 2,427.08 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,427.08 0.000.00 0.002,427.08 0.00 0.00 2,427.08

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.00 2,427.08 2,427.08 0.00 2,427.08 0.00 0.00 2,427.08 2,427.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,427.082,427.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,427.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,714,000.00 0.001,714,000.000.001,714,000.00 1,714,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,714,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,714,000.00 0.00 1,714,000.00 1,714,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,714,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,714,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 205,000.00 0.00205,000.000.00205,000.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00205,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 205,000.00 0.00 205,000.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,714,000.00 0.001,714,000.000.001,714,000.00 1,714,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,714,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,714,000.00 0.00 1,714,000.00 1,714,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,714,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,714,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 205,000.00 0.00205,000.000.00205,000.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00205,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 205,000.00 0.00 205,000.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 63,133.50 0.00 339,866.50 0.00403,000.000.00403,000.00 403,000.00 63,133.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0063,133.50 0.00403,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 63,133.50

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 9,200.00 0.00 39,800.00 0.0049,000.000.0049,000.00 49,000.00 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,200.00 0.0049,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.009,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 0.00 39,800.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 44,733.50 0.00 260,266.50 0.00305,000.000.00305,000.00 305,000.00 44,733.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0044,733.50 0.00305,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 44,733.50

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 305,000.00 0.00 305,000.00 305,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 305,000.00 44,733.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,733.5044,733.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,733.50 0.00 260,266.50 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 9,200.00 0.00 39,800.00 0.0049,000.000.0049,000.00 49,000.00 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,200.00 0.0049,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.009,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 0.00 39,800.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 10,000.00 0.00 37,742.98 0.001,135,000.000.001,135,000.00 1,135,000.00 1,097,257.02 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,000.00 1,087,257.021,135,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,097,257.02

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 0.00 0.00 (3,257.02) 0.001,084,000.000.001,084,000.00 1,084,000.00 1,087,257.02 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 1,087,257.021,084,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,087,257.02

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 1,084,000.00 0.00 1,084,000.00 1,084,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,084,000.00 1,087,257.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,087,257.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,257.02) 1,087,257.02 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 10,000.00 0.00 41,000.00 0.0051,000.000.0051,000.00 51,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,000.00 0.0051,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 51,000.00 0.00 51,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 41,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

3,114,521.13 0.00 22,383,998.87 0.0025,522,000.000.0025,522,000.00 25,522,000.00 3,138,001.13 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,114,521.13 23,480.0025,522,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,138,001.13

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 0.00 0.00 1,495,000.00 0.001,495,000.000.001,495,000.00 1,495,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,495,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 0.00 0.00 1,100,000.00 0.001,100,000.000.001,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00395,000.000.00395,000.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00395,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 0.00 0.00 900,000.00 0.00900,000.000.00900,000.00 900,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00900,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 0.00 900,000.00 0.00900,000.000.00900,000.00 900,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00900,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 900,000.00 0.00 900,000.00 900,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 167,542.16 0.00 1,988,457.84 0.002,156,000.000.002,156,000.00 2,156,000.00 167,542.16 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00167,542.16 0.002,156,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 167,542.16
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Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 86,729.80 0.00 913,270.20 0.001,000,000.000.001,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 86,729.80 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0086,729.80 0.001,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 86,729.80

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 86,729.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,729.8086,729.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,729.80 0.00 913,270.20 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 30,136.31 0.00 294,863.69 0.00325,000.000.00325,000.00 325,000.00 30,136.31 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0030,136.31 0.00325,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,136.31

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5020321003 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 50,676.05 0.00 469,323.95 0.00520,000.000.00520,000.00 520,000.00 50,676.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0050,676.05 0.00520,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 50,676.05

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 50,676.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,676.0550,676.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,676.05 0.00 449,323.95 0.00 0.00

Books 5020322002 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 111,000.00 0.00111,000.000.00111,000.00 111,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00111,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 283,837.42 0.00 2,166,162.58 0.002,450,000.000.002,450,000.00 2,450,000.00 283,837.42 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00283,837.42 0.002,450,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 283,837.42

Water Expenses 5020401000 36,942.64 0.00 413,057.36 0.00450,000.000.00450,000.00 450,000.00 36,942.64 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0036,942.64 0.00450,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 36,942.64

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 246,894.78 0.00 1,753,105.22 0.002,000,000.000.002,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 246,894.78 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00246,894.78 0.002,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 246,894.78

Communication Expenses 5020500000 245,233.51 0.00 1,549,766.49 0.001,795,000.000.001,795,000.00 1,795,000.00 245,233.51 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00245,233.51 0.001,795,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 245,233.51

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 15,031.00 0.00 54,969.00 0.0070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 15,031.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,031.00 0.0070,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,031.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 132,654.51 0.00 862,345.49 0.00995,000.000.00995,000.00 995,000.00 132,654.51 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00132,654.51 0.00995,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 132,654.51

Mobile 5020502001 566,000.00 0.00 566,000.00 566,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 566,000.00 109,600.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,600.04109,600.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,600.04 0.00 456,399.96 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 429,000.00 0.00 429,000.00 429,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 429,000.00 23,054.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,054.4723,054.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,054.47 0.00 405,945.53 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 97,548.00 0.00 632,452.00 0.00730,000.000.00730,000.00 730,000.00 97,548.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0097,548.00 0.00730,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 97,548.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 33,900.00 0.00 102,100.00 0.00136,000.000.00136,000.00 136,000.00 33,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,900.00 0.00136,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,900.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 33,900.00 0.00 102,100.00 0.00136,000.000.00136,000.00 136,000.00 33,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,900.00 0.00136,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,900.00

Professional Services 5021100000 408,613.44 0.00 1,322,386.56 0.001,731,000.000.001,731,000.00 1,731,000.00 408,613.44 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00408,613.44 0.001,731,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 408,613.44

Other Professional Services 5021199000 408,613.44 0.00 1,322,386.56 0.001,731,000.000.001,731,000.00 1,731,000.00 408,613.44 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00408,613.44 0.001,731,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 408,613.44

General Services 5021200000 612,643.68 0.00 3,711,356.32 0.004,324,000.000.004,324,000.00 4,324,000.00 612,643.68 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00612,643.68 0.004,324,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 612,643.68

Security Services 5021203000 612,643.68 0.00 2,211,356.32 0.002,824,000.000.002,824,000.00 2,824,000.00 612,643.68 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00612,643.68 0.002,824,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 612,643.68

Other General Services 5021299000 0.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 0.001,500,000.000.001,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services - ICT Services 5021299001 1,500,000.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 113,486.25 0.00 1,163,033.75 0.001,300,000.000.001,300,000.00 1,300,000.00 136,966.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00113,486.25 23,480.001,300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 136,966.25

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 5021304000 24,276.25 0.00 475,723.75 0.00500,000.000.00500,000.00 500,000.00 24,276.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0024,276.25 0.00500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,276.25

Buildings 5021304001 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 24,276.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,276.2524,276.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,276.25 0.00 475,723.75 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 82,810.00 0.00 493,710.00 0.00600,000.000.00600,000.00 600,000.00 106,290.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0082,810.00 23,480.00600,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 106,290.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 106,290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82,810.00106,290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82,810.00 0.00 93,710.00 23,480.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 6,400.00 0.00 193,600.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,400.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.006,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 0.00 193,600.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 890,695.21 0.00 (560,695.21) 0.00330,000.000.00330,000.00 330,000.00 890,695.21 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00890,695.21 0.00330,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 890,695.21

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 675.00 0.00 29,325.00 0.0030,000.000.0030,000.00 30,000.00 675.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00675.00 0.0030,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 675.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 890,020.21 0.00 (590,020.21) 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 890,020.21 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00890,020.21 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 890,020.21

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 358,569.46 0.00 8,546,430.54 0.008,905,000.000.008,905,000.00 8,905,000.00 358,569.46 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00358,569.46 0.008,905,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 358,569.46

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 39,645.12 0.00 665,354.88 0.00705,000.000.00705,000.00 705,000.00 39,645.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0039,645.12 0.00705,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 39,645.12

Representation Expenses 5029903000 268,021.17 0.00 3,681,978.83 0.003,950,000.000.003,950,000.00 3,950,000.00 268,021.17 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00268,021.17 0.003,950,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 268,021.17

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 1,639.50 0.00 373,360.50 0.00375,000.000.00375,000.00 375,000.00 1,639.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,639.50 0.00375,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,639.50

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 3,757.92 0.00 2,546,242.08 0.002,550,000.000.002,550,000.00 2,550,000.00 3,757.92 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,757.92 0.002,550,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,757.92

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 3,757.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,757.923,757.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,757.92 0.00 2,496,242.08 0.00 0.00

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription Expenses5029907004 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Donations 5029908000 20,000.00 0.00 980,000.00 0.001,000,000.000.001,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0020,000.00 0.001,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 25,505.75 0.00 299,494.25 0.00325,000.000.00325,000.00 325,000.00 25,505.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,505.75 0.00325,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,505.75

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 325,000.00 0.00 325,000.00 325,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 325,000.00 25,505.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,505.7525,505.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,505.75 0.00 299,494.25 0.00 0.00

Capital
Outlays

0.00 0.00 19,152,000.00 0.0019,152,000.000.0019,152,000.00 19,152,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0019,152,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 0.00 0.00 19,152,000.00 0.0019,152,000.000.0019,152,000.00 19,152,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0019,152,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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:
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Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 19,152,000.00 0.0019,152,000.000.0019,152,000.00 19,152,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0019,152,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5060405003 18,720,000.00 0.00 18,720,000.00 18,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,720,000.00 0.00 0.00

ICT Software 5060405015 432,000.00 0.00 432,000.00 432,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 432,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 432,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,468,000.00 0.00 2,468,000.00 2,468,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,468,000.00 464,728.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 464,728.09 464,728.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 464,728.09 0.00 2,003,271.91 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,468,000.00 0.00 2,468,000.00 2,468,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,468,000.00 464,728.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 464,728.09 464,728.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 464,728.09 0.00 2,003,271.91 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 329,692.00 329,692.00 0.00 329,692.00 0.00 0.00 329,692.00 329,691.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 329,691.12 329,691.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 329,691.12 0.00 0.88 0.00 0.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 329,692.00 329,692.00 0.00 329,692.00 0.00 0.00 329,692.00 329,691.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 329,691.12 329,691.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 329,691.12 0.00 0.88 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 329,692.00 329,692.00 0.00 329,692.00 0.00 0.00 329,692.00 329,691.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 329,691.12 329,691.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 329,691.12 0.00 0.88 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 329,691.12 0.00 0.88 0.00329,692.00329,692.000.00 329,692.00 329,691.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00329,691.12 0.000.00 0.00329,692.00 0.00 0.00 329,691.12

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 329,692.00 329,692.00 0.00 329,692.00329,692.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00329,691.12 0.00329,691.12 0.00329,691.12 0.88329,691.12 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 74,901,000.00 329,692.00 75,230,692.00 74,901,000.00 329,692.00 0.00 0.00 75,230,692.00 9,398,604.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,398,604.87 8,287,867.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,287,867.85 0.00 65,832,087.13 1,110,737.02 0.00
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